RADITEK short form Catalog
Isolators and Circulators
RADITEK Inc.
1702L Meridian Ave, Suite 127
San Jose, CA 95125. USA
(408) 266-7404 Phone

9 of 18
Load cooling via Conduction through housing, must be bolted to a heat sink         Not to scale, Units:mm
 Order Examples: RI-54-60M-LL1-S3-100WR
Description: (Isolator, Coaxial, 54-60 MHz, SMA Female Connectors, 100 Watts, Clockwise Rotation, 6 MHz Bandwidth)
For TV Channels 2-6
TV
Channel
Freq
MHz
% Bwidth
 49-57 15%
2 54-60 11%
3 60-66 10%
4 66-72 9%
5 76-82 8%
6 82-88 7%
N / SMA Connector options (X)
Isolator
Port 1 Port 2
Female Male -1
Male Female -2
Female Female -3
Male Male -4
25.4
90.0
60
+
/-
0.
5
tb
c
12.5
80
.0
1.5
15.8
80.0
2.5
1
2
85.0
4 x 3.50 Thru
Specifications:    Units
Frequency 49-57 54-88  MHz
Bandwidth full 6  MHz
Insertion loss 0.8  0.8 * 0.5dB target dB
Isolation 18 17.5 18.0 target dB
VSWR 1.3 1.28  :1
Power handling Peak 120 120  Watt.
Power handling 100 100  Watt fwd.
Power handling 100 100 500mSec max Watt rev.
Temperature range 10-55 0 to 70  C
Connector SMA SMA
ISOLATOR LL1 for VHF TV Band 1
49 to 88 MHz, SMA Connectors,
100 Watts 6 MHz Bandwidth
Load
temperature
0C
L
oad
p
ow
er in
W
atts
100C 150
0
100
RADITEK Isolators and Circulators
Isolators and Circulators Short Form Catalog Specifications may be subject to change 02/04/11
WORLD HQ: 1702H Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.

450-900 (C) 0.8 15 1.5 1 1 +15 to+35
 Forward operating Power for RADC-500-1000MHz is ≤ 50W.
 Order Examples: RADC-500-1000M-S23-10WR (or -50WR)
 I=ISOLATOR / C=CIRCULATOR
See web site for more information www.raditek.com
SMA Connector options (X)
Isolator Circulator
Port 1 Port 2  Port 3
Male
Port 3
Female
Female Male -1 -11 -21
Male Female -2 -12 -22
Female Female -3 -13 -23
Male Male -4 -14 -24
15mm height with
1W fitted load
IN 1 2
RADITEK
RADC-500-
1000M-S23-
3
25.4
4-40 UNC-2B
120.10
11
0
13
5
12.5
60.05
12.5
142.8
RADITEK Isolators and Circulators
Isolators and Circulators Short Form Catalog Specifications may be subject to change 02/04/11
WORLD HQ: 1702H Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com , E-mail: sales@raditek.com
12 of 18
Octave Band, Coaxial SMA/N, Low power
RADC-Flow-Fhigh-SX-50W / RADI Flow-Fhigh-SX-1W
Octave
Bands
GHz
Additional Sub-Set
Frequencies GHz
W L H D E F G Ø
2.0-4.0 1.7-3.7, 2-3, 2.5-5.0 bands 41.8 44.1 19.0 33.0 32.0 7.7 7.7 M3
2.0-4.0 2.0-4.0  FULL BAND (20 Watt model) 41.8 60 19.0
3.0-6.0 3.4-6.5, 3.4-7.2, 3.6-7.1, 3.625-6.500 41.8 44.1 19.0 33.0 32.0 7.7 7.7 M3
4.0-8.0 4.5-6, 4.6-8.8, 5-10, 6-8 28.6 33.2 16.5 21.0 20.8 7.5 7.4 M3
4.0-8.0 4.0-8.0 (20 Watt model) 28.6 50 16.5
6.0-12.0 6.6-10.6, 6.6-12.5, 7-12.4,    7-12.5 21.3 24.7 15.3 15.0 14.5 7.5 7.4 M3
8.0-18.0 8.0-18.0 (20 Watt model) 34.6 120 30
9.0-18.0
8-12, 8-16, 8-16.5, 9-12, 9-13, 10-12, 10-18, 10.5-15, 11-18, 12-18, 12-18.3,
12.0-18.5, 12-19, 13-16 BANDS
17.1 19.7 14.6 12.5 10.2 6.7 6.8 M3
 Order Examples: RADC-2.0-4.0-N23-50WR
 I=ISOLATOR / C=CIRCULATOR
Specifications: 2.0-4.0 3.0-6.0 4.0-8.0 6.0-12.0 9.0-18.0 GHz
Room Temp/Over Temp RT/OT RT/OT RT/OT RT/OT RT/OT
Insertion loss 0.4/0.6 0.4/0.6 0.4/0.6 0.4/0.6 0.6/0.8 dB (maximum)
Isolation 20*/16 20/16 20/16 20/16 16/15 dB (minimum)
VSWR (input and output) 1.25/1.4:1 1.25/1.4:1 1.25/1.4:1 1.25/1.4:1 1.45/1.5:1
Rated power (forward)
{reverse also if circulator}
50 35 60 25 25 Watts (average)
Rated power (reverse)
{power in load Isolator Only }
1, 2, 5, 10,
20
1, 2, 10,
15, 20
1, 5,10, 15,
20
1, 5,10, 15,
20
1, 5,10, 15,
20
Watts (average)
Peak Power 150  500   Watts (average)
Operating temperature 0 to+70 0 to+70 0 to+70 0 to+70 0 to+70 C
*For 2-4 GHz unit, we can provide 20 dB in temperature range +15°C to +35°C
E
IN OUT
RADITEK
RADC-3-6-
NX-50WR
Date code: wwyy
H
L
W
D
Ø 3 holes for all
other models
Load attached
here on Isolator
N / SMA Connector options (X)
Isolator Circulator
Port 1 Port 2  Port 3
Male
Port 3
Female
Female Male -1 -11 -21
Male Female -2 -12 -22
Female Female -3 -13 -23
Male Male -4 -14 -24
G F
Ø 4 holes
2-4 / 3-6 GHz
models Units: mm
Not To Scale
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
RADITEK Isolators and Circulators
Isolators and Circulators Short Form Catalog Specifications may be subject to change 02/04/11
WORLD HQ: 1702H Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com , E-mail: sales@raditek.com
13 of 18
RI-EE1 ISOLATOR 120W FORWARD AND 35W REVERSE POWER*(500W PEAK POWER)
RC-EE1 CIRCULATOR 120W FORWARD AND 120W REVERSE POWER (500W PEAK POWER)
640MHz-2.5GHz, 10% Bandwidth, SMA or N-Type Connectors

RADI- 1-3 1-4.3 2-6 2-8.2 2-18 3.2-8.3 8-18GHz-P-S3-1W-02
Note: isolator version only, no circulator option
Order Examples: RADI-2.0-18.0-P-N23-1WR-02
The Peripheral mode BROADBAND  isolator is one of the most difficult to make, as it has high performance over
a broad frequency range. Raditek is one of the very few companies in the world to offer this advanced product line.
Standard Bands (more are available)
Frequency
Insertion loss dB
(max)
Isolation dB
(min)
VSWR
(Maximum)
Peak
Power
Rated Power
(Fwd)
Rated
Power
(Rev)
Operating
Temperature
GHz +25°C
Over
Temp
+25°C
Over
Temp
+25°C
Over
Temp
Watts Watts (avg)
Watts
(avg)
°C
1 to 4.3 2.0 2.23 20 154 1.50:1 1.60:1 10 1 1 -10 to 60
2 to 8.2 1.510 1.5 20 17 1.50:1 1.50:11 10 1 1 or 2 -10 to 60
2 to 18 3.5 4 14-158 10 1.77:1 1.80:1 10 1 1 -10 to 60
3.2-8.3 0.9 1.02 20 20 1.50:1 1.50:1 10 1 1 -10 to 60
8 to 18 1.0 1.1 20 20 1.50:1 1.50:1 10 1 1 -10 to 60
SMA Connector options (X)
Isolator
Port 1 Port 2
Female Male -1
Male Female -2
Female Female -3
Male Male -4
Hole Option
 -01 No-Holes
-02 Default w/Holes
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
RADITEK Isolators and Circulators
Isolators and Circulators Short Form Catalog Specifications may be subject to change 02/04/11
WORLD HQ: 1702H Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com , E-mail: sales@raditek.com
16 of 18
Coaxial Circulator, 25-40 GHz, Split Bands, 5% Bandwidth Standard
(>5% Bandwidth Special), K(2.9)mm Connector, 1-2 Watts
RADC-f1-f2-Kx-1WR
Specifications: RADC-29-31-K23-1WR (circulator) Units
Frequency 25-27 27-31 31-34  34-37 37-40 GHz
Bandwidth 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% %
Connector K K K K K
Insertion loss 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.6 dB
Isolation 20 20 18 18 18 dB
VSWR 1.40:1 1.40:1 1.40:1 1.40:1 1.50:1
Power handling Forward 2 2 2 2 2 Watt
Power handling Reverse 2 2 2 2 2 Watt

Flange WR90 (UBR-100) WR90 (UBR-100)
Order Example: RADI-8.2-12.4-WR90-1WR (or L for counter clockwise)
Order Example: RADI-27.5-29.5-WR28-1WR
BAND
(GHz)
WAVEGUIDE
SIZE
BAND LETTERS
1.12 - 1.7 WR-650 D, L
1.7 - 2.6 WR-430 D, LS, M, R
2.6 - 3.95 WR-284 S
3.95 - 5.85 WR-187 C, G, H
5.4 - 8.2 WR-137 A, C, G, J, XB,
XN
7.05 - 10 WR-112 B, H, W, XB, XL
8.2 - 12.4 WR-90 X, XS
12.4 - 18 WR-62 G, Ku, P, U, Y
18 - 26.5 WR-42 K
26.5-40 WR-28 A, Ka, R, T, U, Y
Order as: RADI-93-95-WR10-2.5WR (125W Peak, 8.125W Fwd)
Frequency
GHz WR28
Insertion
loss
dB (max)
Isolation
dB (min)
Return loss
dB (min)
VSWR
Power Fwd
Watts
Power
Rev
Watts
Temp.
C
27.5-29.5
0.4
0.5
20
17
19.1 1.25:1 <5 <5
+25
-30 to +70
31.8-33.4
0.4
0.5
20
17
19.1 1.25:1 <5 <5
+25
-30 to +70
33.5-36.0 0.4 20 20 1.22:1 5 5 0 to +60
37-39
0.4
0.5
20
17
19.1 1.25:1 <5 <5
+25
-30 to +70
38.6-40
0.4
0.5
20
17
19.1 1.25:1 <5 <5
+25
-30 to +70
Frequency 93-95 GHz
Bandwidth 2 GHz